March, 2016
Capital purchases

May, 2016

June, 2016

July, 2016

September, 2016

October, 2016

November, 2016

January, 2017

February, 2017

PURCHASES BY THE LEAGUE OF FRIENDS

5 x Drager Oxylog machines for ED

4 x Haemofilters for ICU

4 X MECU monitors for Women's Health
2 x Fetal Monitors for Maternity

Electric wheelchair, Physiotherapy
Medicotech Thera trainer, Physiotherapy
6 x Examination Couches, Maternity
Gynaecological chair, Maternity

Tilt Table, Cardiorespiratory Department
Ultrasound Probe, Gynaecology Department
Reclining Chair, Post Natal Ward

2 x ECG machines, Cardiorespiratory Department

Cryo-cuff system, Orthopaedic Department
Vyntus Walk system, Cardiorespiratory
Dinamap, Cardiorespiratory

Lifecard Recorders x 5, Cardiorespiratory

Bladder Scanner, Theatre
Dolls and Bellies for Training, Community Midwives
Benches for the Hospital Grounds, Estates

Various items, Bereavement Suite, Maternity Dept
BP machine, Cardiorespiratory
Sleep Monitors x 4, Sleep Service

Subscription to patient magazine, Dementia Team
4 x Doppler machines, Vascular Department

8 x Reclining chairs, Transitional Care, Maternity
Furniture for Bereavement Suite

10 x Syringe Pumps, End of Life Care
Communication Aids, Transforming Care Team

2 x Ventilators, Paediatric Department

Pacing Boxes, Cardiology Service

Monitor Mounts, High Dependency Unit
ECG Machine, McCulloch
Observation Monitors, Lawrence Ward

Reclining Chair, Maternity

Chest Compression Device, Emergency Dept
Tympanometry Machine, Audiology

Urine Analysers, Point of Care

Replacement vehicle, Serv(Kent)

Sensory Equipment, Paediatrics

£60,000
£91,000
£12,000
£17,333

£2,080
£5,345
£7,437
£3,160

£1,976
£3,826
£508
£11,280

£432
£1,550
£1,351
£7,250

£7,550
£2,800
£3,750

£2,000
£995
£21,630

£708
£3,276
£8,397
£705
£15,000
£2,120
£13,600
£6,870

£1,772
£5,219
£4,800

£1,680
£8,720
£12,220
£2,793
£15,000
£2,441



March, 2017

Sensory toys, Emergency Department
Simulation Trainer, Training Department
Spirometers, Respiratory Department
ECG Machine, Cardio-Respiratory
Notes Trolley, Cardio-Respiratory

TOTAL

£1,960
£4,242
£3,011
£41,667
£400

£421,854



