## **PURCHASES BY THE LEAGUE OF FRIENDS**

March, 2016 Capital purchases	5 x Drager Oxylog machines for ED 4 x Haemofilters for ICU 4 X MECU monitors for Women's Health 2 x Fetal Monitors for Maternity	£60,000 £91,000 £12,000 £17,333
May, 2016	Electric wheelchair, Physiotherapy Medicotech Thera trainer, Physiotherapy 6 x Examination Couches, Maternity Gynaecological chair, Maternity	£2,080 £5,345 £7,437 £3,160
June, 2016	Tilt Table, Cardiorespiratory Department Ultrasound Probe, Gynaecology Department Reclining Chair, Post Natal Ward 2 x ECG machines, Cardiorespiratory Department	£1,976 £3,826 £508 £11,280
July, 2016	Cryo-cuff system, Orthopaedic Department Vyntus Walk system, Cardiorespiratory Dinamap, Cardiorespiratory Lifecard Recorders x 5, Cardiorespiratory	£432 £1,550 £1,351 £7,250
September, 2016	Bladder Scanner, Theatre Dolls and Bellies for Training, Community Midwives Benches for the Hospital Grounds, Estates	£7,550 £2,800 £3,750
October, 2016	Various items, Bereavement Suite, Maternity Dept BP machine, Cardiorespiratory Sleep Monitors x 4, Sleep Service	£2,000 £995 £21,630
November, 2016	Subscription to patient magazine, Dementia Team 4 x Doppler machines, Vascular Department 8 x Reclining chairs, Transitional Care, Maternity Furniture for Bereavement Suite 10 x Syringe Pumps, End of Life Care Communication Aids, Transforming Care Team 2 x Ventilators, Paediatric Department Pacing Boxes, Cardiology Service	£708 £3,276 £8,397 £705 £15,000 £2,120 £13,600 £6,870
January, 2017	Monitor Mounts, High Dependency Unit ECG Machine, McCulloch Observation Monitors, Lawrence Ward	£1,772 £5,219 £4,800
February, 2017	Reclining Chair, Maternity Chest Compression Device, Emergency Dept Tympanometry Machine, Audiology Urine Analysers, Point of Care Replacement vehicle, Serv(Kent) Sensory Equipment, Paediatrics	£1,680 £8,720 £12,220 £2,793 £15,000 £2,441

March, 2017	Sensory toys, Emergency Department	£1,960
	Simulation Trainer, Training Department	£4,242
	Spirometers, Respiratory Department	£3,011
	ECG Machine, Cardio-Respiratory	£41,667
	Notes Trolley, Cardio-Respiratory	£400
	TOTAL	£421,854